A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER TO REVISIT RECOMMENDATIONS SET FORTH IN THE ATTACHED RECOMMENDED SPEED LIMITS MAP SUBMITTED BY PARKING AND **ALTERNATIVE** TRANSPORTATION GROUP, AND ESTABLISH SPEED LIMITS ACCORDINGLY, TO THE GREATEST EXTENT POSSIBLE; DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENSURE THAT SPEED LIMIT ENFORCEMENT RESOURCES ARE ALLOCATED AND IMPLEMENTED EFFICIENTLY TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, in Resolution No. 17-215, the City Commission established a temporary advisory board to review effective strategies, formulate suggestions and recommendations to alleviate congestion, encourage public transportation, reduce reliance on personal vehicle use and improve parking availability; and

WHEREAS, on September 20, 2018, the Parking and Alternative Transportation Group presented the attached report, providing recommendations to improve traffic and alternative transportation methods; and

WHEREAS, the Group recommended the use of new and reallocated speed limit enforcement resources, and a city-wide

speed limit of 20 mph, regardless of street ownership, with certain exceptions, set forth on the attached map; and

WHEREAS, City Ordinance Section 70-61 provides that the speed limit in Key West is 20 mph, except as otherwise provided by law; and

WHEREAS, the Florida Department of Transportation has specific standards regarding the setting of speed zones and particular data that must be accumulated.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the City Manager is directed to revisit the recommendations set forth in the attached Recommended Speed Limits Map submitted by the Parking and Alternative Transportation Group, and to establish speed limits accordingly to the greatest extent possible.

Section 2: That the City Manager is directed to ensure that speed limit enforcement resources are allocated and implemented efficiently, to ensure compliance with speed limits.

Section 3: That this Resolution shall go into effect
immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication
by the signature of the presiding officer and the Clerk of
the Commission.
Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting
held this, 2018.
Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the
Commission onday of, 2018.
Filed with the Clerk on, 2018.
Mayor Craig Cates
Commissioner Gregory Davila
Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover
Commissioner Sam Kaufman
Commissioner Clayton Lopez
Commissioner Billy Wardlow
Commissioner Jimmy Weekley
-
CRAIG CATES, MAYOR
ATTEST:
CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK